
Wilmington (Ohio) (0-18) -vs- Heidelberg (12-9)
3/29/2026 at Bball Field

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Chris Mathis (1-1)
Loss: Trent Mendenhall (0-3)
HBP: Brad Miller, Trent Mendenhall
PB: None
 
Start: 4:00 PM   Time: 3:30   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Wilmington (Ohio) 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 11 3
Heidelberg 1 0 5 0 0 2 4 0 X 12 11 6

Wilmington (Ohio) 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
J.C. Calhoun lf 4 1 2 0 1 0 0
Dominic Depa 2b 4 1 1 2 0 1 1
JP Donelan rf 4 1 1 1 0 1 0
Max Gildea 1b 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Brody Julian ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Kyle Jennings ss 5 0 0 0 0 1 3
Zane Matthews dh 4 1 3 1 0 0 0
Hayden Koonce c 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Jarrett Morris 3b 2 2 0 0 2 0 2
Braden Chambers cf 4 0 2 2 0 0 1
Nathan Powers p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dawson Blunt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brad Miller p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Liam Denehy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Josh Ruwe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Trent Mendenhall p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brent Case p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Javier Serantes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 6 11 6 3 5 8

2B: JP Donelan (1); Zane Matthews (1)
3B: Braden Chambers (1)
SF: Dominic Depa (1); JP Donelan (1)
SB: Zane Matthews (1)
CS: J.C. Calhoun (1)
E: Kyle Jennings (2); Jarrett Morris (1)

Heidelberg 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sam Schneider ss 3 3 1 1 3 0 0
Grant Bomer c 5 0 1 0 0 1 2
Braedy Limke 2b 5 3 3 1 1 0 2
Logan Winstead rf 5 2 2 5 0 0 0
Logan Walpole 1b 3 1 2 3 1 0 0
Max Gutmann lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Jack McKelley 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jameson Olesen dh 3 1 1 1 2 1 4
Brayden Tucker 3b 4 1 1 1 0 0 3
    Owen Hood lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Simeon Betts cf 4 1 0 0 1 3 1
Aidan Cummings p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chris Mathis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Daniel Bowser p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Verdin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 12 11 12 8 7 12

2B: Grant Bomer (1); Logan Walpole (1); Jameson Olesen (1)
3B: Logan Winstead (1)
HR: Logan Winstead (1)
SH: Grant Bomer (1)
SB: Braedy Limke (2); Simeon Betts (1)
HBP: Logan Walpole (1); Max Gutmann (1)
E: Sam Schneider (2); Brayden Tucker (3); Simeon Betts (1)
DP: 4

Wilmington (Ohio) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nathan Powers 2.1 7 6 6 3 2 0 0 0 0 14 17 4 1 53
Dawson Blunt 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 14
Brad Miller 2.2 2 2 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 10 14 2 5 46
Liam Denehy 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 –
Josh Ruwe 0.0 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 13
Trent Mendenhall (L, 0-3) 0.1 1 2 2 1 1 1 0 1 1 2 4 0 0 18
Brent Case 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 9
Javier Serantes 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 1 24
Totals 11 12 11 8 7 2 0 2 1 37 48 8 9 177

Heidelberg IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Aidan Cummings 3.0 5 5 4 1 1 1 0 0 0 14 16 3 4 57
Chris Mathis (W, 1-1) 4.0 5 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 16 19 2 5 63
Daniel Bowser 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 9
Tyler Verdin 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 10
Totals 11 6 5 3 5 1 0 0 0 36 41 6 11 139



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Wilmington (Ohio) - Top of 1st WIL BER
J.C. Calhoun singled to center field (1-0 B). 0 0
Dominic Depa singled to center field, RBI, advanced to third (0-1 K); J.C. Calhoun advanced to third, scored
on a throwing error by cf. 1 0
JP Donelan flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Dominic Depa scored. 2 0
Max Gildea grounded out to ss (2-2 KBFBF). 2 0
Kyle Jennings grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 2 0

Heidelberg - Bottom of 1st WIL BER
Sam Schneider walked (3-2 BBKBKB). 2 0
Grant Bomer doubled down the lf line (0-0); Sam Schneider advanced to third. 2 0
Braedy Limke singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Sam Schneider scored. 2 1
Logan Winstead popped up to 1b (1-1 BK). 2 1
Logan Walpole walked (3-2 KBKBBFFB); Braedy Limke advanced to second; Grant Bomer advanced to third. 2 1
Max Gutmann popped up to 2b (1-1 KB). 2 1
Jameson Olesen struck out swinging, grounded out to c unassisted (2-2 KBFFBS). 2 1

Wilmington (Ohio) - Top of 2nd WIL BER
Zane Matthews doubled to right center (1-1 BS). 2 1
Hayden Koonce flied out to rf (0-2 KF). 2 1
Jarrett Morris walked (3-2 KBSBBB); Zane Matthews stole third. 2 1
Jarrett Morris advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 1
Braden Chambers tripled to center field, 2 RBI (1-2 KFBF); Jarrett Morris scored; Zane Matthews scored. 4 1
J.C. Calhoun reached first on an error by ss (1-1 BF). 4 1
J.C. Calhoun out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 4 1
Dominic Depa grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-0 BB). 4 1

Heidelberg - Bottom of 2nd WIL BER
Brayden Tucker lined out to cf (1-2 FBK). 4 1
Simeon Betts struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 4 1
Sam Schneider walked (3-1 KBBBB). 4 1
Grant Bomer popped up to rf (1-0 B). 4 1

Wilmington (Ohio) - Top of 3rd WIL BER
JP Donelan doubled down the lf line (0-2 KFF). 4 1
Max Gildea struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 4 1
Kyle Jennings flied out to rf (0-0); JP Donelan advanced to third. 4 1
Zane Matthews reached first on an error by 3b, RBI (2-2 BFBF); JP Donelan scored, unearned. 5 1
Hayden Koonce grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 5 1

Heidelberg - Bottom of 3rd WIL BER
Braedy Limke singled to right field (0-0). 5 1
Braedy Limke stole second. 5 1
Logan Winstead tripled to right center, RBI (1-0 B); Braedy Limke scored. 5 2
Logan Walpole doubled down the rf line, RBI (0-1 F); Logan Winstead scored. 5 3
Max Gutmann grounded out to 2b (0-1 F); Logan Walpole advanced to third. 5 3
Jameson Olesen doubled to left center, RBI (0-0); Logan Walpole scored. 5 4
Brayden Tucker singled to left center, RBI (0-0); Jameson Olesen scored. 5 5
Dawson Blunt to p for Nathan Powers. 5 5
Brayden Tucker advanced to second on a wild pitch. 5 5
Simeon Betts grounded out to ss (1-0 B); Brayden Tucker advanced to third. 5 5
Sam Schneider singled to left field, RBI (3-2 BBKBK); Brayden Tucker scored. 5 6
Grant Bomer lined out to cf (3-2 KBBBK). 5 6



Runs: 5   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Wilmington (Ohio) - Top of 4th WIL BER
Chris Mathis to p for Aidan Cummings. 5 6
Jarrett Morris walked (3-1 KBBBB). 5 6
Braden Chambers singled to right field (0-1 K); Jarrett Morris advanced to second. 5 6
J.C. Calhoun singled to catcher (0-1 F); Braden Chambers advanced to second; Jarrett Morris advanced to
third. 5 6
Dominic Depa flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-2 BFFF); Jarrett Morris scored. 6 6
JP Donelan reached first on an error by 3b (0-0); J.C. Calhoun advanced to second; Braden Chambers
advanced to third. 6 6
Max Gildea struck out swinging (2-2 BFSBFS). 6 6
Kyle Jennings struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBFFFS). 6 6

Heidelberg - Bottom of 4th WIL BER
Brad Miller to p for Dawson Blunt. 6 6
Braedy Limke grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K). 6 6
Logan Winstead grounded out to p (1-1 FB). 6 6
Logan Walpole popped up to lf (0-0). 6 6

Wilmington (Ohio) - Top of 5th WIL BER
Zane Matthews singled to right field (1-1 KB). 6 6
Hayden Koonce reached on a fielder's choice (2-0 BB); Zane Matthews out at second ss to 2b. 6 6
Jarrett Morris reached first on an error by 3b (2-1 BSB); Hayden Koonce advanced to second. 6 6
Braden Chambers grounded into double play 2b to 1b (0-1 F); Jarrett Morris out on the play. 6 6

Heidelberg - Bottom of 5th WIL BER
Max Gutmann grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 SB). 6 6
Jameson Olesen walked (3-2 BSKBFBB). 6 6
Brayden Tucker popped up to lf (1-2 FFBF). 6 6
Simeon Betts struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 6 6

Wilmington (Ohio) - Top of 6th WIL BER
J.C. Calhoun walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 6
Dominic Depa popped up to rf (0-0). 6 6
JP Donelan grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (1-0 B); J.C. Calhoun out on the play. 6 6

Heidelberg - Bottom of 6th WIL BER
Sam Schneider reached first on an error by ss (2-1 BFB). 6 6
Grant Bomer grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); Sam Schneider advanced to second. 6 6
Braedy Limke singled to pitcher (0-0); Sam Schneider advanced to third. 6 6
Braedy Limke stole second. 6 6
Logan Winstead grounded out to p unassisted (0-2 KK). 6 6
Logan Walpole singled to right center, 2 RBI (0-0); Braedy Limke scored; Sam Schneider scored, unearned. 6 8
Max Gutmann hit by pitch (2-2 FBSFH); Logan Walpole advanced to second. 6 8
Jameson Olesen walked (3-2 BFFBBB); Max Gutmann advanced to second; Logan Walpole advanced to
third. 6 8
Liam Denehy to p for Brad Miller. 6 8
Brayden Tucker grounded out to ss (0-0). 6 8

Wilmington (Ohio) - Top of 7th WIL BER
Max Gildea grounded out to 3b (0-0). 6 8
Kyle Jennings reached first on an error by ss (1-2 KSB). 6 8
Zane Matthews singled to left field (1-2 KFB); Kyle Jennings advanced to second. 6 8



Hayden Koonce singled to second base (3-2 KBBSB); Zane Matthews advanced to second; Kyle Jennings
advanced to third. 6 8
Jarrett Morris grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (2-2 BBKK); Hayden Koonce out on the play. 6 8

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Heidelberg - Bottom of 7th WIL BER
Josh Ruwe to p for Liam Denehy. 6 8
Simeon Betts walked (3-2 KKFBBFBB). 6 8
Simeon Betts stole second. 6 8
Sam Schneider walked (3-1 BBFBB). 6 8
Trent Mendenhall to p for Josh Ruwe. 6 8
Sam Schneider advanced to second on a wild pitch; Simeon Betts advanced to third on a wild pitch. 6 8
Grant Bomer struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBSS). 6 8
Braedy Limke was intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 8
Logan Winstead homered to left field, 4 RBI (1-1 FB); Braedy Limke scored; Sam Schneider scored; Simeon
Betts scored. 6 12
Logan Walpole hit by pitch (3-1 BKBBH). 6 12
Brent Case to p for Trent Mendenhall. 6 12
Max Gutmann struck out looking (3-2 BSBBFK). 6 12
Jameson Olesen flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 6 12

Wilmington (Ohio) - Top of 8th WIL BER
Daniel Bowser to p for Chris Mathis. 6 12
Jack McKelley to 3b for Brayden Tucker. 6 12
Owen Hood to lf for Max Gutmann. 6 12
Braden Chambers grounded out to 2b (0-0). 6 12
J.C. Calhoun flied out to rf (0-2 KK). 6 12
Dominic Depa struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BKBKS). 6 12

Heidelberg - Bottom of 8th WIL BER
Javier Serantes to p for Brent Case. 6 12
Jack McKelley to 3b for Owen Hood. 6 12
Owen Hood to lf for Jack McKelley. 6 12
Owen Hood struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 6 12
Simeon Betts struck out looking (3-2 BKBSFBFS). 6 12
Sam Schneider reached first on an error by 3b (2-1 BBK). 6 12
Grant Bomer reached first on an error by ss (1-0 B); Sam Schneider advanced to second. 6 12
Braedy Limke out at first 1b to p (2-2 BKBS). 6 12

Wilmington (Ohio) - Top of 9th WIL BER
Tyler Verdin to p for Daniel Bowser. 6 12
JP Donelan struck out looking (3-2 FBBKBK). 6 12
Brody Julian pinch hit for Max Gildea. 6 12
Brody Julian singled to left field (0-0). 6 12
Kyle Jennings grounded into double play 1b to ss to p (0-2 KF); Brody Julian out on the play. 6 12

Heidelberg - Bottom of 9th WIL BER


